

## FOI\_1348\_2023-24 - FOI Request Concerning - E-mail Usage

We do not hold the data you are requesting in the breakdown manner, within your FOI request and therefore unable to provide the data requested

- 1. Over the one-year period from 1st September 2022 until 31st August 2023 please provide the following details from the primary IT system for Trust e-mail for the following groups:
  - a. Consultants please break down results by clinical specialty.
  - b. Managers please include Operational Service Managers and Deputy Operational Service Managers in this category, along with any equivalent roles/grades in your organisation.
- 2. For each group (i.e. for each clinical speciality, and for Managers), please provide the following aggregated data items:
  - a. Total number of individuals in the group
  - b. Male/Female proportion within the group
  - c. Total number of e-mails received
  - d. Total number of e-mails sent
  - e. Total number of internal vs external e-mails received
  - f. Total number of internal vs external e-mails sent
  - g. Mean number of e-mails received in that specialty/group [i.e. by any individual]
  - h. Mean number of e-mails sent in that specialty/group
  - i. Standard deviation of e-mails received in that specialty/group
  - j. Standard deviation of e-mails sent in that specialty/group
  - k. Median number of e-mails received in that specialty/group
  - I. Median number of e-mails sent in that specialty/group
  - m. Maximum number of e-mails received by any individual in that specialty/group
  - n. Maximum number of e-mails sent by any individual in that specialty/group
  - o. Minimum number of e-mails received by any individual in that specialty/group
  - p. Minimum number of e-mails sent by any individual in that specialty/group